

Misc. Arb (Com) – 3/2024

Misc. Arb – 14/2019(CC)

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000073-2019
J.O Code.WB003612**

58

05.03.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing of the application under Section 34 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996.

The learned Advocates for the petitioner and the respondent appear and file haziras respectively.

The case record is taken up for hearing of the application under Section 34 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996.

Heard the learned Advocate for the petitioner in-part due to paucity of time. The learned Advocate for the petitioner has relied upon the case laws of *Mohd. Akram Ansari vs Chief Election Officer & Others (2008) 2 Supreme Court Cases 95* and *Daman Singh & Others vs State of Punjab & Others (1985) 2 Supreme Court Cases 670*.

Fix **05.05.2025** for further hearing of the application u/s 34 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996.

**Sd/-Rupanjana Chakrabarti .
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**