

Misc. Arb (Com) – 3/2024

Misc. Arb – 14/2019(CC)

**Present: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

CNR: WBNP19-000073-2019

60

23.06.2025

The case record is put up today as the learned Advocate for the respondent appears and files a put up petition praying for pre-ponement of the scheduled date of hearing of this case record which had been fixed on 25.06.2025, on the ground stated therein. Copy served and no objection raised by the learned Advocate for the petitioner.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner appears and files hazira.

Put up petition is allowed.

Heard the learned Advocates for both the parties who submit that the matter is to be reheard as the petition under consideration was partly heard by my Predecessor-in-Chair.

Fix **12.08.2025** for hearing of the application u/s 34 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996.

Both parties are directed to file written notes of arguments by the next date.

The parties are directed to come ready at 10:30 AM. sharp.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**