

Misc. Arb (Com) – 3/2024

Misc. Arb – 14/2019(CC)

N C Telecom Pvt. Ltd Vs BSNL

**Present: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

CNR: WBNP19-000073-2019

63

12.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for further hearing and for filing of affidavits and written objections, if any.
2. The learned Advocate for the petitioner appears and files hazira along written objection as well as compilation of referred documents and Judgement and Journal Volume-1. Copy served.
3. The learned Advocate for the respondent appears and files hazira along with a petition.
4. The case record is taken up for hearing on the ground of the maintainability of the instant application.

Heard the learned Advocates for the respective parties in full.

5. Fix **05.01.2026** for passing order in respect of the maintainability raised by the respondent.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**